
Jugador Licencia Hcp-AqC Puntos STB Clasificado

ALVAREZ MUÑIZ, RICARDO 0202442654 13,1 45 Hándicap

MONTES VAZQUEZ, ROBERTO 0208447555 13,2 45 Hándicap

RIU ALVAREZ, CRISTINA 0202458285 -2,7 35 Scratch

GRANDA GONZALEZ, DANIEL 0202424525 -1,3 35 Scratch

VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 0202205403 8,6 42 Clientes Audi

REHBERGER BESCOS, FEDERICO 0200956717 21,4 42 Clientes Audi

Real Club de Golf La Barganiza  
Parejas Clasificadas



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex Hpu Total
1 ALVAREZ MUÑIZ, RICARDO 0202442654 13.1 16 45

MONTES VAZQUEZ, ROBERTO 0208447555 13.2

2 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 0202313892 7.6 10 43

SUAREZ SUAREZ, IGNACIO 0202078438 10.3
DIAZ GARCIA, PIEDAD 0202194634 22.9 24 43
FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL 0202193317 18.5

4 GONZALEZ PELAEZ, ANGEL 0213221909 12.9 16 42

ASENJO HERNANZ, SERGIO MIGUEL 1100992615 13.5
VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 0202205403 8.6 16 42
REHBERGER BESCOS, FEDERICO 0200956717 21.4

DE LA VEGA FERNANDEZ, JUAN 0202806041 12.5 17 42

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, ALBERTO 0202888377 17.6
ALDECOA SANCHEZ DEL RIO, REYES 0202284547 28.8 27 42
FERNANDEZ RUBIO, ALVARO 0202284544 19.4

8 GARCIA BERROZPE, MARIA 0202915615 26.4 20 41

GOMEZ DE LA FUENTE FERNANDEZ-CAMBLOR, CE0202281009 9.9
MARTINEZ-ALMOYNA RULLAN, CARLOS 0202029872 20.5 26 41
CARREÑO BAJON, SUSANA 0202034318 23.5

ONIS RUIZ-GARMA, EUGENIA 0202161138 26.4 31 41

TORGA GONZALEZ, LUCIA 0202808333 26.8
11 PELAEZ FERNANDEZ PABLO 0202032133 4.9 8 40

ARREGUI SÁNCHEZ , ANSELMO 0202947041 9.8

RODERO RODRIGUEZ, JULIO 0202266019 14.5 14 40

RIERA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 0202193350 10.3
ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, SUSANA 0202288956 20.9 17 40
FERNANDEZ CABAL, PABLO 0202192815 9.9

ALONSO MANGAS, Mª CONCEPCION 0202208217 15.5 18 40

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO 0202101825 15.5
BALSEIRO LAGARON, BERTA 0202158852 12.9 18 40
BUTRON VEGA, MARIAN 0202080529 20.0

Clasificación Hándicap



16 ORENSE FUENTES, MIGUEL 0202385702 9.9 10 39

VILLAVERDE GARRIDO, IGNACIO  0202038612 6.2
ROZA VIGIL, RODRIGO 0202288954 15.3 18 39
CASTRO CAMPA, CARLOS 0202410137 13.8

FERREIRO GARCIA, FERNANDO 0202127984 20.4 18 39

PELAEZ FERNANDEZ, IGNACIO 0202032129 11.5
VILLAAMIL MORALES, MACARENA 0202434815 9.9 20 39
MORALES ALVAREZ, MACARENA 0202141291 26.9

ARIAS GONZALEZ, FERNANDO 0200477716 16.8 22 39

GONZALEZ DIEZ, GONZALO 0201758909 20.8
RODRIGUEZ CANSECO, RODRIGO 0202760626 19.2 22 39
ROJO SOMOLINOS, FRANCISCO 0202385701 18.4

GARCIA MAGADAN, CRISTINA 0202134933 23.7 29 39

COMBARROS IGLESIAS, MARIA 0202976102 28.1
23 VILLAVERDE GARRIDO, DANIEL 0202907200 6.4 6 38

ANTUÑA DE ALAIZ  PEREZ, FERNANDO 0202092289 3.9

ALVAREZ-VALDES LOPEZ-OSORIO, MANUEL 0202749675 9.9 14 38

MARQUIEGUI RODRIGUEZ, ASUNCION 0202767594 14.8
DE JUAN FIDALGO, PABLO 0202696795 18.6 22 38
FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, VERONICA 0202696793 18.4

26 ALVAREZ GARCIA, JOAQUIN IGNACIO 0202066814 8.3 17 37

GONZALEZ-QUIROS TELEÑA, SANTIAGO 0202055873 22.1
PEREZ RIU, EDUARDO 0202402142 12.6 19 37
RIU MORA, CARMEN  0202038603 22.5

CARVAJAL LARRARTE, ANTONIO VICENTE 0202789245 20.3 21 37

PEREZ ALVAREZ, JUAN 0202692084 15.9
ALVAREZ IGLESIAS, Mª LUCIA 0202412813 20.5 24 37
MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, MARIA JOSE 0202362152 20.2

CASTANEDO PEREZ, Mª ANGELES 0202369426 34.8 26 37

PAYER CASTANEDO, MARTA 0202079070 19.7
PAVON SANCHEZ, CARMEN 0202341117 37.3 28 37
SAHAGUN MONTIEL, PEDRO MARIA 0202341116 21.3



32 NORIEGA SANCHEZ OCAÑA, JUAN 0202032128 10.2 15 36

GARCIA FLOREZ, LUIS 0202029877 15.6
SALINAS DE LEON, DIEGO 0202130770 6.1 15 36
CORTINA VICTORERO, CARLOS 0202976104 23.1

ESPIAS ALONSO, SAMUEL 0202991913 27.3 17 36

SUAREZ SUAREZ, JAVIER 0202056765 6.1
LUENGOS ALVAREZ, CARLOS 0202317528 16.6 19 36
MEGIAS BRINGAS, JERONIMO CP01443207 15.9

36 RIU ALVAREZ, CRISTINA 0202458285 -2.7 -2 35

GRANDA GONZALEZ, DANIEL 0202424525 -1.3
NICIEZA BRAÑA, JAVIER 0202367271 15.1 13 35
DE LASHERAS CASO, HECTOR 0202059925 7.7

SOJO ACHA, JERONIMO 0202450736 7.9 18 35

CRESPO BLANCO, SELVA 0202818612 30.8
ACUÑA ALVAREZ-URIA, ISABEL 0202954567 18.2 19 35
ACUÑA ALLER, ENRIQUE 0202109126 13.7

PAREDES LOPEZ, CARLOS 0202451183 15.6 21 35

ARBESU PALICIO, MANUEL 0202207111 20.7
ROJO SEMPAU, ALFONSO 0202365325 15.4 23 35
DEL VALLE SECADES, EVA 0202400195 25.8

SOMOLINOS GARCIA-MORALES, ENRIQUE 0202692540 30.3 24 35

MARTINEZ SCHMICKRATH, MARTA 0202988355 16.0
GONZALEZ JIMENEZ, GUADALUPE 0202954219 34.1 26 35
RUBIO HERNANDEZ-SAMPELAYO, DIEGO 0202887965 19.2

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, ISABEL DOLORES 0202043805 28.3 31 35

CEREZALES ALBA, AZUCENA 0202031154 28.6
45 SERRES GONZALEZ DE LINARES, FERNANDO 0202801462 5.7 13 34

OTERO JAIMES, SILVIA 0202807688 17.6

SERRANO GOMEZ, CAROLINA    0202360133 24.9 30 34

HERRERO BATALLA, CRISTINA 0202091224 34.5
47 ALONSO RUISANCHEZ, ENRIQUE  0202313890 3.9 15 33

RUISANCHEZ CUEVA, MARIA DOLORES 0202401747 26.5



ALONSO GARCIA, ARMANDO 0202327431 11.4 16 33

GRANDA CUYAS, LUIS 0202424518 16.4
PEREZ RIU, CARMEN 0202896437 24.0 22 33
FERNANDEZ PEREZ, PEDRO 0202695761 14.6

FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA, JESUS 0202261183 20.5 24 33

MUÑOZ-CALERO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 0202409879 18.8
MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, ELVIRA 0202888378 27.2 29 33
JALON MONZON, MARIA 0202753554 23.1

52 MARTINEZ-GUISASOLA GARCIA-BRAGA, FRANCIS0202096990 4.3 4 32

SANCHEZ SAINZ, ALBERTO 0229913282 3.2
GARCIA GONZALEZ, PABLO 0202097844 4.0 5 32
YORDI NUÑEZ, LUIS 0202456170 4.8

SOL MENDEZ, JOSE 0202379075 13.3 5 32

SOL FERNANDEZ, PELAYO 0202757870 -1.3
PASTOR PIQUERO, COVADONGA 0202804537 19.1 18 32
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA JESUS 0202424517 13.0

PALENCIA GUERRA, MARIA ROSA 0202029978 17.6 23 32

PEREZ TARREGA, MA. DE LA PAZ 0202114823 23.2
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, EUGENIO 0202207102 23.8 28 32
FERNANDEZ FLOREZ, NIEVES 0202325508 23.5

58 GONZALEZ SUAREZ, JOSE LUIS XXXX250021 13.8 16 31

SUAREZ CHARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 0202126804 13.0
RODERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 0202944982 24.0 30 31
VAQUERIZO GARCIA, INMACULADA 0202944979 30.8

BEDOYA RUIZ, ARELIS 0202057101 30.9 31 31

AMIEVA FERNANDEZ, EULALIA 0202948292 34.3
61 CRISTOS BONAL, ISABEL 0202437868 29.0 29 30

ZAPICO VAZQUEZ, ELENA 0204927052 23.4

62 DE ANDRES ALONSO, PATRICIA 0202161694 18.8 14 29

NUÑEZ BLANCO, JAVIER 0202066004 6.6
SUAREZ DELGADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 0220443375 20.9 21 29
GONZALEZ-GALATEA GUTIERREZ, JESUS M. 0220143334 15.3



AMIEVA VILLA, DANIEL 0202815038 23.7 30 29

BASCARAN BADA, ANA MARIA 0202807766 26.6
65 CANO GAMAZO, ANDRES 0202466309 35.1 31 28

ROJO SOMOLINOS, INES 0202180222 28.1

HUERGA  SANCHEZ, GABRIEL 0202473083 28.5 32 28

ALVAREZ BLAZQUEZ, RAMON 0202494827 36.0
67 LOPEZ CUETO, FERNANDO 0202152262 16.7 24 27

LEON GARCIA, M.LUZ DE 0202152263 26.0

68 PORTILLO GARCIA, ALFREDO CM41908980 27.2 31 21

PASTOR GONZALEZ, PALOMA CM41920530 36.0
69 GARCIA GARCIA, ANTONIO 0202479596 31.3 32 17

FERNANDEZ PRIETO, ADRIAN 0202490972 35.5

70 DE SAMBRICIO MORENO, OLGA 0202479597 36.0 31 10

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ROCIO 0202473085 36.0
71 GARCIA FLOREZ, GERARDO 0202036893 -0.2 0 N.P

FOLGUERAS HENRIKSEN, PABLO 0202220870 0.1

BASCARAN BADA, MANUEL 0202081699 7.6 18 N.P

MENENDEZ PASCUAL, GUILLERMO 0202958450 27.2



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex Hpu Total
1 RIU ALVAREZ, CRISTINA 0202458285 -2.7 -2 37

GRANDA GONZALEZ, DANIEL 0202424525 -1.3

2 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 0202313892 7.6 10 33

SUAREZ SUAREZ, IGNACIO 0202078438 10.3
3 PELAEZ FERNANDEZ PABLO 0202032133 4.9 8 32

ARREGUI SÁNCHEZ , ANSELMO 0202947041 9.8

VILLAVERDE GARRIDO, DANIEL 0202907200 6.4 6 32

ANTUÑA DE ALAIZ  PEREZ, FERNANDO 0202092289 3.9
5 ALVAREZ MUÑIZ, RICARDO 0202442654 13.1 16 29

MONTES VAZQUEZ, ROBERTO 0208447555 13.2

ORENSE FUENTES, MIGUEL 0202385702 9.9 10 29

VILLAVERDE GARRIDO, IGNACIO  0202038612 6.2
7 MARTINEZ-GUISASOLA GARCIA-BRAGA, FRANCIS0202096990 4.3 4 28

SANCHEZ SAINZ, ALBERTO 0229913282 3.2

8 GARCIA GONZALEZ, PABLO 0202097844 4.0 5 27

YORDI NUÑEZ, LUIS 0202456170 4.8
SOL MENDEZ, JOSE 0202379075 13.3 5 27
SOL FERNANDEZ, PELAYO 0202757870 -1.3

10 GONZALEZ PELAEZ, ANGEL 0213221909 12.9 16 26

ASENJO HERNANZ, SERGIO MIGUEL 1100992615 13.5
VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 0202205403 8.6 16 26
REHBERGER BESCOS, FEDERICO 0200956717 21.4

RODERO RODRIGUEZ, JULIO 0202266019 14.5 14 26

RIERA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 0202193350 10.3
13 DE LA VEGA FERNANDEZ, JUAN 0202806041 12.5 17 25

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, ALBERTO 0202888377 17.6

14 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, SUSANA 0202288956 20.9 17 24

FERNANDEZ CABAL, PABLO 0202192815 9.9
ALVAREZ-VALDES LOPEZ-OSORIO, MANUEL 0202749675 9.9 14 24
MARQUIEGUI RODRIGUEZ, ASUNCION 0202767594 14.8

Clasificación Scratch



16 BALSEIRO LAGARON, BERTA 0202158852 12.9 18 23

BUTRON VEGA, MARIAN 0202080529 20.0
NICIEZA BRAÑA, JAVIER 0202367271 15.1 13 23
DE LASHERAS CASO, HECTOR 0202059925 7.7

18 GARCIA BERROZPE, MARIA 0202915615 26.4 20 22

GOMEZ DE LA FUENTE FERNANDEZ-CAMBLOR, CE0202281009 9.9
ROZA VIGIL, RODRIGO 0202288954 15.3 18 22
CASTRO CAMPA, CARLOS 0202410137 13.8

ALONSO MANGAS, Mª CONCEPCION 0202208217 15.5 18 22

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO 0202101825 15.5
FERREIRO GARCIA, FERNANDO 0202127984 20.4 18 22
PELAEZ FERNANDEZ, IGNACIO 0202032129 11.5

NORIEGA SANCHEZ OCAÑA, JUAN 0202032128 10.2 15 22

GARCIA FLOREZ, LUIS 0202029877 15.6
SALINAS DE LEON, DIEGO 0202130770 6.1 15 22
CORTINA VICTORERO, CARLOS 0202976104 23.1

24 LUENGOS ALVAREZ, CARLOS 0202317528 16.6 19 21

MEGIAS BRINGAS, JERONIMO CP01443207 15.9
SERRES GONZALEZ DE LINARES, FERNANDO 0202801462 5.7 13 21
OTERO JAIMES, SILVIA 0202807688 17.6

26 VILLAAMIL MORALES, MACARENA 0202434815 9.9 20 20

MORALES ALVAREZ, MACARENA 0202141291 26.9
SOJO ACHA, JERONIMO 0202450736 7.9 18 20
CRESPO BLANCO, SELVA 0202818612 30.8

ALVAREZ GARCIA, JOAQUIN IGNACIO 0202066814 8.3 17 20

GONZALEZ-QUIROS TELEÑA, SANTIAGO 0202055873 22.1
ESPIAS ALONSO, SAMUEL 0202991913 27.3 17 20
SUAREZ SUAREZ, JAVIER 0202056765 6.1

30 DIAZ GARCIA, PIEDAD 0202194634 22.9 24 19

FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL 0202193317 18.5
DE JUAN FIDALGO, PABLO 0202696795 18.6 22 19
FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, VERONICA 0202696793 18.4



RODRIGUEZ CANSECO, RODRIGO 0202760626 19.2 22 19

ROJO SOMOLINOS, FRANCISCO 0202385701 18.4
CARVAJAL LARRARTE, ANTONIO VICENTE 0202789245 20.3 21 19
PEREZ ALVAREZ, JUAN 0202692084 15.9

34 ALDECOA SANCHEZ DEL RIO, REYES 0202284547 28.8 27 18

FERNANDEZ RUBIO, ALVARO 0202284544 19.4
ARIAS GONZALEZ, FERNANDO 0200477716 16.8 22 18
GONZALEZ DIEZ, GONZALO 0201758909 20.8

PEREZ RIU, EDUARDO 0202402142 12.6 19 18

RIU MORA, CARMEN  0202038603 22.5
ALONSO GARCIA, ARMANDO 0202327431 11.4 16 18
GRANDA CUYAS, LUIS 0202424518 16.4

ALONSO RUISANCHEZ, ENRIQUE  0202313890 3.9 15 18

RUISANCHEZ CUEVA, MARIA DOLORES 0202401747 26.5
DE ANDRES ALONSO, PATRICIA 0202161694 18.8 14 18
NUÑEZ BLANCO, JAVIER 0202066004 6.6

40 MARTINEZ-ALMOYNA RULLAN, CARLOS 0202029872 20.5 26 17

CARREÑO BAJON, SUSANA 0202034318 23.5
ACUÑA ALVAREZ-URIA, ISABEL 0202954567 18.2 19 17
ACUÑA ALLER, ENRIQUE 0202109126 13.7

42 ALVAREZ IGLESIAS, Mª LUCIA 0202412813 20.5 24 16

MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, MARIA JOSE0202362152 20.2
PASTOR PIQUERO, COVADONGA 0202804537 19.1 18 16
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA JESUS 0202424517 13.0

GONZALEZ SUAREZ, JOSE LUIS XXXX250021 13.8 16 16

SUAREZ CHARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 0202126804 13.0
45 ROJO SEMPAU, ALFONSO 0202365325 15.4 23 15

DEL VALLE SECADES, EVA 0202400195 25.8

PEREZ RIU, CARMEN 0202896437 24.0 22 15

FERNANDEZ PEREZ, PEDRO 0202695761 14.6
PAREDES LOPEZ, CARLOS 0202451183 15.6 21 15
ARBESU PALICIO, MANUEL 0202207111 20.7



48 ONIS RUIZ-GARMA, EUGENIA 0202161138 26.4 31 14

TORGA GONZALEZ, LUCIA 0202808333 26.8
SUAREZ DELGADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 0220443375 20.9 21 14
GONZALEZ-GALATEA GUTIERREZ, JESUS M. 0220143334 15.3

50 SOMOLINOS GARCIA-MORALES, ENRIQUE 0202692540 30.3 24 13

MARTINEZ SCHMICKRATH, MARTA 0202988355 16.0
51 GARCIA MAGADAN, CRISTINA 0202134933 23.7 29 12

COMBARROS IGLESIAS, MARIA 0202976102 28.1

GONZALEZ JIMENEZ, GUADALUPE 0202954219 34.1 26 12

RUBIO HERNANDEZ-SAMPELAYO, DIEGO 0202887965 19.2
CASTANEDO PEREZ, Mª ANGELES 0202369426 34.8 26 12
PAYER CASTANEDO, MARTA 0202079070 19.7

54 SERRANO GOMEZ, CAROLINA    0202360133 24.9 30 11

HERRERO BATALLA, CRISTINA 0202091224 34.5
AMIEVA VILLA, DANIEL 0202815038 23.7 30 11
BASCARAN BADA, ANA MARIA 0202807766 26.6

PAVON SANCHEZ, CARMEN 0202341117 37.3 28 11

SAHAGUN MONTIEL, PEDRO MARIA 0202341116 21.3
FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA, JESUS 0202261183 20.5 24 11
MUÑOZ-CALERO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 0202409879 18.8

PALENCIA GUERRA, MARIA ROSA 0202029978 17.6 23 11

PEREZ TARREGA, MA. DE LA PAZ 0202114823 23.2
59 MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, ELVIRA 0202888378 27.2 29 10

JALON MONZON, MARIA 0202753554 23.1

60 RODERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 0202944982 24.0 30 9

VAQUERIZO GARCIA, INMACULADA 0202944979 30.8
61 BEDOYA RUIZ, ARELIS 0202057101 30.9 31 8

AMIEVA FERNANDEZ, EULALIA 0202948292 34.3

FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, EUGENIO 0202207102 23.8 28 8

FERNANDEZ FLOREZ, NIEVES 0202325508 23.5
63 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, ISABEL DOLORES 0202043805 28.3 31 7

CEREZALES ALBA, AZUCENA 0202031154 28.6



CRISTOS BONAL, ISABEL 0202437868 29.0 29 7

ZAPICO VAZQUEZ, ELENA 0204927052 23.4
LOPEZ CUETO, FERNANDO 0202152262 16.7 24 7
LEON GARCIA, M.LUZ DE 0202152263 26.0

66 CANO GAMAZO, ANDRES 0202466309 35.1 31 5

ROJO SOMOLINOS, INES 0202180222 28.1
PORTILLO GARCIA, ALFREDO CM41908980 27.2 31 5
PASTOR GONZALEZ, PALOMA CM41920530 36.0

68 HUERGA  SANCHEZ, GABRIEL 0202473083 28.5 32 4

ALVAREZ BLAZQUEZ, RAMON 0202494827 36.0
69 DE SAMBRICIO MORENO, OLGA 0202479597 36.0 31 3

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ROCIO 0202473085 36.0

70 GARCIA GARCIA, ANTONIO 0202479596 31.3 32 0

FERNANDEZ PRIETO, ADRIAN 0202490972 35.5
71 BASCARAN BADA, MANUEL 0202081699 7.6 18 N.P

MENENDEZ PASCUAL, GUILLERMO 0202958450 27.2

GARCIA FLOREZ, GERARDO 0202036893 -0.2 0 N.P

FOLGUERAS HENRIKSEN, PABLO 0202220870 0.1


